

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5830/2013

K.J.AUGUSTINE (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.A.JOSEPH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sreegesh. M.K , Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mrs. Meera Karta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mr. C.m. Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.
Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellant(s),
hearing of this matter adjourned for the day.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR