

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5830/2013

K.J.AUGUSTINE (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.A.JOSEPH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.
Mr. C Govind Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Guruprasad Ballekere, Adv.
Ms. M Priya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sreegesh M.K, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mrs. Meera Karta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.01.2024 as the learned senior counsel/counsel
appearing for the parties want to obtain instructions.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR